

James K. Boyd (Margaret) District Governor 1988-1989 District 13E

Governor Jim was born in Greenville, Pennsylvania and graduated from California University, California, PA with a degree in education. He earned a Masters degree from Miami University in 1977. He was employed as an industrial arts teacher with the Sidney City Schools for 22 years and is presently working as a contractor.

Gov. Jim joined the Sidney Lions Club in 1968, which he has served in all of the club's offices. He received the 100% President's Award in 1985, and an Advanced Membership Key. He served as Zone 2 Chairman in 1974-76 and 1978-80, and as Deputy Governor in 1986-88. Gov. Jim has maintained 100% attendance since becoming a Lion.

In addition to his work in Lionism, Gov. Jim has served on the Board of Trustees and as an Elder of the Presbyterian Church.

He has served as a merit badge counselor for the Boy Scouts.

Gov. Jim and his wife, Margaret, have a son, Brian, a daughter, Susan, and a son-in-law, Scott.